



2019:BHC-OS:19822

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.80 OF 2006  
IN  
SUIT NO.57 OF 1994  
IN  
PETITION NO.127 OF 1994

Cap. Homi D. Colabawala and anr.

...Plaintiff

v/s

Mrs Khorshed G. Marawala

...Defendant

And

Ravindra D. Bengali and anr.

...Respondents

Mr N.R. Modi i/b M/s Rustomji and Ginwala for Plaintiff

Mr H.T. Attari i/b M/s Houseni Doctor and Co. for

Respondents.

**CORAM : D.K. DESHMUKH J.**

**DATE : 21ST DECEMBER 2006.**



**P.C. :-**

1. There is only one caveat received in the testamentary petition. That caveat was filed by Mrs Khorshed G. Marawala, she has died. This chamber summons has been taken out by the original petitioner for bringing her heirs on record. The heirs are represented. The heirs are not interested in prosecuting the caveat. In this view of the matter therefore, chamber summons is granted in terms of prayer clause (a). The petitioner to carry out amendment within one week from today. Chamber summons is also granted in terms of prayer clause (b). Chamber summons is disposed off. Office is directed to proceed with the testamentary petition in accordance with law.

. Parties to act on the copy of this order duly authenticated by the Associate / Private Secretary as true copy.

. Certified copy expedited.

-----