



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PETITION NO.127 OF 1994

Nusserwanji Dorabji Seervai. ...Deceased.

1. Captain Homi Darasha Colabawalla ...Petitioner/plaintiff

vs.

1. Ms.Perin Gulfam Marawala & another. ...Defendants.

Mr.Gaurav Joshi with N.R.Modi i/b. Rustamji & Ginwala, for Plaintiff.

Mr.G.R.Hegde, for Defendants.

CORAM: D.K.DESHMUKH,J.

DATED: 1st March, 2007.

P.C.:-

By consent of parties, the following order is made:-

1. The caveat filed by Mani Dorabji Seervai is directed to be taken on record. The plaintiff to carry out necessary amendment in the petition to show the new caveator Mani Dorabji Seervai as the defendant.



2. As the persons who had filed the caveat earlier had withdrawn their caveat, their names be removed as defendants and therefore, the only defendant in the suit would be Mani Dorabji Seervai.

3. The plaintiff shall, however, at liberty to take out appropriate proceedings for removal of the caveat of Mani Dorabji Seervai. The petition has already converted into a suit.

Office to proceed accordingly.
