



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

Testamentary Petition No.127 Of 1994
In
Testamentary Suit No.57 Of 1994

Capt. H.D. Colabawala :: Plaintiff
Versus
Mani Dorabji Seervai :: Defendant
And
Girish N Jani & Ors. :: Petitioners.

Mr. Satish Kamat, Advocate for the petitioner No.1.
Ms. Mahek B. Shetty, Advocate for petitioner No.2.
Ms. Sanoban Nanavati, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : SMT.R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

DATED : 22nd March, 2012.

P.C. :-

1. Both the petitioners in this petition have filed applications for transposing the other as respondent. There is a chamber order filed by the legatee which is pending for hearing. Since the order to be passed in the two applications filed by the petitioners would be of some relevance for the chamber order of the legatee, it is directed that both the petitioners shall furnish copies of the respective applications upon the applicant in the chamber order also. Stand over to 4th April, 2012.

(SMT.R.P. SONDURBALDOTA J.)