



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues	...Administrator
And	
Nusserwanji D. Seervai	...Deceased
And	
Girish N. Jani & Anr.	...Respondents

Ms.Adeline Rodrigues – Administrator present in person.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :-

1. The matter is mentioned. Not on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 20th December, 2018.
2. In paragraph 1 of the order dated 20th December, 2018, the date mentioned as “20th January, 2018” shall be read as “20th January, 2014”.
3. In the 4th line of paragraph 2, the words “estate of” shall be included before the word “late”.
4. The order dated 20th December, 2018 stands corrected accordingly.
5. All the concerned parties / authorities to act on an authenticated photocopy certified by the Administrator.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)