



ary

Before: Shri K.K. Trivedi,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 22nd January 2019.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

10. TP/127/1994 Mr. S.U. Lakdawala, Advocate for Administrator.

P.C.: 1. Mr. S.U. Lakdawala appearing before me states that Ms. Adeline Rodrigues, the then Prothonotary and Senior Master was appointed by this Hon'ble Court as Administrator, pursuant to Order 20th January 2014. I have perused the said Order.

2. Mr. Lakdawala further states that he is informed by the Administrator to appear in the matter. In fact, Administrator could have to remained present before me, and submitted that services of Mr. Lakdawala has been engaged by her in this matter. However, on the statement of Mr. Lakdawala and his request, I accept the said statement on the statement Mr. Lakdawala and permit him to appear in the matter. In any event, as and when the matters appears again, I feel that Administrator can remain present to



appear in the matter. Mr. Lakdawala also 2019:BHC-OS:19822
can appear with her.

3. Today before me, Mr. Lakdawala prays that Grant may be issued so that Administrator can proceed and set properties administered as directed in Will. To that, I informed him, in view of the Order dated 26th October 2018, Administrative has powers to proceed in the matter.

4. Mr. Lakdawala further states that Administrator will not be able to administer the estate as required as grant is not issued. Perused the Order and the report of the Administrator as also Order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 26th October 2018 from, if it is very clear that directions as prayed by Administrator are granted and do not feel appropriate at this stage to pass Orders for issuance of Grant.

4. Hence, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

22.01.2019

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master