



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION***

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues	..	Administrator
And		
Nusserwanji D.Seervai	..	Deceased
And		
Girish N.Jani & Anr.	..	Respondents

Ms.Adeline Rodrigues, administrator present in person.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 15th February 2019

P.C.:

. Matter is placed on board for directions at the instance of the learned Administrator.

2. Time to complete the process of dematerialisation of shares granted by this Court earlier by an order dated 20th December 2018 is extended till 15th March 2019. Learned Administrator is directed to complete the said process within the extended period.

3. Parties as well as those companies whose shares are to be dematerialised to act on the authenticated copy of this order duly authenticated by the learned Administrator.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.