



Before : Shri K.K. Trivedi,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary & Senior Master

Date : 26th March 2019

FOR DIRECTION:

14. TP/127/1994
TP/57/1994
CTSL/47/2012

Mr. S.U. Lakdawala, Advocate for Administrator.
Ms. Adaline Rodrigues appointed by Hon'ble Court.

P.C.: 1. Perused Petition. Heard.

2. This Petition is for Letters of Administration with Last Will and Testament of the Deceased +annexed. Petitioner is one of the Legatee under the Will. Pursuant to order dated 20th January 2014 the Hon'ble Court has appointed Ms. A. Rodrigues former Prothonotary & Senior Master as Administrator.

3. Affidavit of Attesting Witness in support of the Will is annexed. Legal heirs have been properly shown. It is stated that there are no other legal heirs other than what is stated in the Petition. All of the Legal heirs have not given consent but have been served with the Citation. Even publication is made in newspapers for unserved legal heirs. Affidavit for the same is filed on record. Affidavit of service of Citation is filed. For other legal heirs statements are made in para 9.

.....2/-



4. Petitioner's oath is annexed. It is stated that Original Will is misplaced and statement to that effect made in Petition in Para 3.

5. Schedule is properly shown. Proper Court-fees have been paid. All legal formalities are complied with.

6. Hence, Petition is granted. Office to issue Letters of Administration on the Certified Copy of Will annexed as prayed. It is verified that no Caveat/Affidavit of objection or cross Petition is pending. Prayer is accordingly conceded.

7. Administrator is requested to submit report of compliance every six months. If any order are required to be solicited, she can apply.

8. Office to act accordingly.

26-03-19

ppg/kkt

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary & Senior Master