



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues, AdministratorPetitioner

V/S

Girish Nautmal Jani And Anr.Respondent

(Mentioned at 5.00 p.m.)

Ms. Adeline Rodrigues Administrator

Mr. K.A. Suryanarayanan, with Mr. Rajkumar Gaikwad, for
Axis Bank.

Mr. S.J. Khera for Gul Kriplani.

Representative of Satkar Credit Co-operative Society is present

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 11th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 17/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)