



Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues	...Administrator
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Nusserwanji Dorabji Seervai	...Deceased
<i>And</i>	
Girish Nautmal Jani & Anr	...Respondents

Ms Anita Castellino, *with Li Shu Fen & Siddharth Chandrashekar,*
i/b Suresh Chandrashekar, for Darayus Bhathena.
Ms Sonal, *with Khyati Pandit, i/b Dhru & Co., for Linky Hotels &*
Shopping Spot Pvt Ltd, in Administrator's Report Nos. 6 & 7.
Ms Akanksha Patil, *i/b Pushpa Thapa, for Respondent No. 2.*
Ms A Rodrigues, *Administrator, is present.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 30th March 2021

PC:-

1. The Administrator's report No. 7 is taken on record.

2. In this Testamentary Petition, Ms Adeline Rodrigues, former Prothonotary and Senior Master, was appointed an Administrator. She has filed several reports during the course of discharge of her duties as such. Her reports No. 6 and report No. 7 are awaiting adjudication. Each seeks a number of directions. Some may overlap and it is also possible that the directions in report No. 6 may render



redundant some of the directions sought in report No. 7. This will be looked into on a later date because not all noticees and persons concerned have yet filed their Affidavits in Reply in each.

3. All Affidavits in report No. 6 and report No. 7 are to be filed and served on or before 19th April 2021. There will be no further Affidavits after that date.

4. List report No. 6 and report No. 7 on 27th April 2021.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J)