



2019:BHC-OS:19822

Board Sr.No.: -50

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues, AdministratorPETITIONER

V/S

Girish Nautmal Jani And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8575 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 127 OF 1994

Katie Dara Yus BhathenaPETITIONER

V/S

Adeline RodriguesRESPONDENT

Ms. Adeline Rodrigues , Administrator present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 3rd April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/04/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)