



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues : Administrator

Nusserwanji Dorabji Seervai : Deceased

And

Girish Nautmal Jani & Anr. : Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8575 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.127 OF 1994

WITH
ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT NO.6

WITH
ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT NO.7

WITH
ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT NO.8

Ms. Adeline Rodrigues, Administrator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th APRIL 2023

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned for speaking to the minutes of order dated 18th April 2023. Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on board.



2. Ms. Rodrigues, Learned Administrator points out that though Report No.6 was allowed by order dated 18th April 2023 in terms of prayer clause (D), inadvertently the extracted portion of prayer clause (D) of the previous Report filed by the Administration has been reproduced in the said order, and hence the same ought to be deleted and substituted by the prayer clause (D) of Report No.6.

3. In view thereof the extracted portion of prayer clause (D) reproduced in the order dated 18th April 2023 is deleted and substituted by the following extract :-

“(d) To permit the undersigned to break-open the Locker No.713-H at State Bank of India, Main Branch and take an Inventory of the contents, if any and value the same and open another Locker in the name of the Administrator of Late Nusserwanji Dorabji Seervai and shift the contents if any, found in Locker No.713-H at State Bank of India, Main Branch.”

4. Order dated 18th April 2023 thus be read accordingly.

5. Praecipe for speaking to the minutes of order is accordingly disposed of.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)