



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PETITION NO. 127 OF 1994
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8575 OF 2003

Adeline Rodrigues .. Administrator

Nusserwanji Dorabji Seervai .. Deceased

.....

- Ms. Adeline Rodrigues, Administrator
- Ms. Aastha Mehta & Mr. Ronak Shah i/by Dhru & Co for Noticee No. 1
- Mr. Annuj Narula a/w Mr. Sayeed Mulani & Mr. Tushar Aarwal i/by Mulani & Co for Noticee No. 2
- Mr. Tushad Kakalia i/by Ms. Pushpa Thapa for Respondent No. 2
- Mr. Mahernosh Humranwala a/w Mr. Naozad Golwalla i/by Mr. Maherhosh Humranwala for Mr. Dorab Seervai, Heir and Legal Representative of Rusi Seervai

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 13, 2023

P.C.:

1. Parties are directed to file and exchange their pleadings, affidavits and rejoinders on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to **27th June, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]