



Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.10.15
10:32:28
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues

.. Administrator

Versus

Nusserwanji Dorabji Seervai

.. Deceased

Ms. Adeline Rodrigues – Administrator present in court.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2025

P. C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. This matter is not to be placed before Justice F.P. Pooniwalla.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]