



2019:BHC-OS:19822

NOB-1. TP 127.1994
Adeline Rodrigues vs. Girish Jani

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 127 OF 1994

Adeline Rodrigues, Administrator

... Petitioner

V/s.

Girish Nautmal Jani and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Adeline Rodrigues - Administrator/Petitioner

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Praecipe is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 23rd April 2026.
3. Paragraph nos. 10 and 13 of the said order shall stand deleted and accordingly, the remaining paragraphs will be re-numbered.
4. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected copy be uploaded on the official website of this Court.
5. Praecipe is disposed of accordingly.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar